
Herren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. May, Kurt   Schweinfurt     445     455     900 

2. Hünnerkopf, Günter  Schweinfurt     472     422     894 

3. Koob, Rainer   Wülfershausen    432     419     851 

4. Strohmenger, Georg  Schweinfurt     413     435     848 

5. Dittmar, Wolfgang  Schweinfurt     409     423     832 

6. Zimmermann, Peter  Schweinfurt     425     405     830 

7. Korn, Helmut   Schweinfurt     420     408     828 

8. Krug, Kilian   Wülfershausen    426     399     825 

9. Zahradnik, Horst  Grossostheim    410     413     823 

10. Benz, Günter   Wörth      417     403     820 

11. Wank, Eduard   Aschaffenburg    443     375     818 

12. Bohn, Siegfried  Oberschwarzach    411     397     808 

13. Büttner, Rudi   Wülfershausen    418     384     802 

14. Pilzweger, Rüdiger  Grossostheim    397     402     799 

15. Mai, Dieter   Grossostheim    405     391     796 

16. Dill, Arnulf   Grossostheim    401     389     790 

17. Zahradnik, Wolfgang  Grossostheim    376     403     779 

18. Häuser, Wilmar  Aschaffenburg    415     ------     415 

19. Heizenröther, Kurt  Wülfershausen    413     ------     413 

20. Hörnig, Alois   Wörth      408     ------     408 

21. Ring, Willibald   Oberschwarzach    407     ------     407 

22. Hein, Martin   Wörth      405     ------     405 

23. Leber, Bruno   Wülfershausen    401     ------     401/132 

24. Reß, Hans   Wülfershausen    401     ------     401/115 

25. Kießner, Franz   Wülfershausen    399     ------     399 

26. Götz, Adolf   Wülfershausen    394     ------     394 

27. Kreß, Theo   Schweinfurt     392     ------     392 

28. Weis, Roland   Aschaffenburg    389     ------     389 

29. Groha, Willi   Oberschwarzach    384     ------     384/113 

30. Sommer, Stefan  Grossostheim    384     ------     384/107 

31. Ott, Josef   Grossostheim    383     ------     383 

32. Meder, Gerd   Schweinfurt     382     ------     382 

33. Fick, Gottfried   Oberschwarzach    374     ------     374/113 

34. Keßler, Klaus   Schweinfurt     374     ------     374/96 

35. Zorn, Adam   Aschaffenburg    370     ------     370 

36. Göttler, Hugo   Oberschwarzach    366     ------     366 

37. Stretz, Willi   Schweinfurt     360     ------     365 

38. Mittmann, Karlheinz  Oberschwarzach    360     ------     360/111 

39. Haupt, Hans   Oberschwarzach    360     ------     360/108 

40. Roß, Herbert   Oberschwarzach    358     ------     358 

41. Buhr, Oswald   Oberschwarzach    348     ------     348 

42. Engel, Herbert   Oberschwarzach    346     ------     346 

43. Wagner, Georg  Oberschwarzach    287     ------     287 

 



Junioren    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Herrschaft, Thomas  Wörth      433     427     860 

2. Lenhard, Ralf   Wörth      430     395     825 

3. Münch, Peter   Wörth         388     435     823 

4. Polak, Robert   Schweinfurt     389     ------     389 

5. Brinschwitz, Bernd  Wörth      386     ------     386 

6. Wohlmann, Ralf  Wörth      373     ------     373  

 

Jugend A-männlich  Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Kreß, Volker   Schweinfurt     441     427     868 

2. Strohmenger, Norbert  Schweinfurt     409     436     845 

3. Rüttiger, Dieter   Schweinfurt     412     401     813 

4. Stiglmeier, Michael  Aschaffenburg    398     380     778 

 

Jugend B-männlich  Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Hünnerkopf, Andreas  Schweinfurt     336     ------     336 

2. Kreß, Marco   Schweinfurt     316     ------     316    

 

Senioren A    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Keller, Matthias  Schweinfurt     426     424     850 

2. Erhard, Walter   Schweinfurt     452     397     849 

3. Bohlender, Hans  Grossostheim    418     427     845 

4. Staab, Erich   Wörth      417     412     829 

5. Schmidt, Franz   Grossostheim    356     413     769 

6. Steiniger, Bernhard  Wörth      418     347     765 

7. Bohlender, Josef  Grossostheim    410     ------     410 

8. Kreß, Alfred   Schweinfurt     405     ------     405 

9. Ehmes, Walter   Aschaffenburg    394     ------     394 

10. Rollmann, Günter  Aschaffenburg    350     ------     350 

11. Wirsching, Kilian  Oberschwarzach    282     ------     282 

 

Senioren B    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Ditz, Franz   Grossostheim    421     431     852 

2. Hörnig, Adolf   Wörth      397     418     815 

3. Brand, Hans   Grossostheim    376     388     764 

4. Erben, Rudi   Grossostheim    356     347     703 

5. Kunkel, Franz   Aschaffenburg    348     ------     348 

6. Eck, Norbert   Wörth      342     ------     342 

 



Damen    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. May, Bärbel   Schweinfurt     428     438     856 

2. Polak, Susanne  Schweinfurt     431     418     849 

3. Paltner, Claudia  Schweinfurt     415     401     816 

4. Erhard, Madeleine  Schweinfurt     403     408     811 

5. Korn, Elisabeth  Schweinfurt     416     388     804 

6. Pilzweger, Karin  Grossostheim    389     402     791 

7. Körner, Annemarie  Grossostheim    411     338     749 

8. Dill, Marianne   Grossostheim    392     354     746 

9. Sauter, Waltraud  Schweinfurt     392     ------     392 

10. Kreß, Elfi   Schweinfurt     385     ------     385 

11. Rottler, Maria   Schweinfurt     379     ------     379 

12. Zimmermann, Sonja  Schweinfurt     376     ------     376 

13. Betz, Hedwig   Schweinfurt     374     ------     374 

14. Strohmenger, Gertrud Schweinfurt     364     ------     364 

15. Metzner, Renate  Schweinfurt     352     ------     352 

16. Betz, Ute   Schweinfurt     349     ------     349 

17. Hünnerkopf, Christel  Schweinfurt     326     ------     326 

18. Nöther, Piera   Grossostheim    322     ------     322 

19. Sommer, Ellen   Grossostheim    316     ------     316 

 

Damen A    Verein  Vorlauf Endlauf Gesamt 

1. Dittmar, Lilo   Schweinfurt     417     435     852 

2. Schmitt, Anni   Schweinfurt     406     384     790 

3. Köhler, Hedwig  Schweinfurt     406     374     780 

4. Schmidt, Hedwig  Grossostheim    398     376     774 

5. Maffei, Erna   Schweinfurt     400     373     773   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Mannschaften – Herren 

1. DJK Schweinfurt I 

 

Rüttiger, Dieter   412 

Kreß, Volker   441 

Strohmenger, Georg  413 

May, Kurt   445 

Keller, Matthias  426 

Hünnerkopf, Günter  472       2609 

 

 

2. DJK Wülfershausen I 

 

Krug, Kilian   426 

Kießner, Franz   399 

Büttner, Rudi   418 

Reß, Hans   401 

Leber, Bruno   401 

Koob, Rainer   432       2477 

 

 

3. DJK Wörth II 

 

Eck, Norbert   342 

Hörnig, Adolf   397 

Benz, Günter   417 

Lenhard, Ralf   430 

Herrschaft, Thomas  433 

Steiniger, Bernhard  418       2437 

 

 

4. DJK Schweinfurt II 

 

Strohmenger, Norbert  409 

Kreß, Theo   392 

Zimmermann, Peter  425 

Kreß, Alfred   405 

Polak, Robert   389 

Dittmar, Wolfgang  409       2429 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5. DJK Wörth I 

 

Wohlmann, Ralf  373 

Brinschwitz, Bernd  386 

Staab, Erich   417 

Hein, Martin   406 

Hörnig, Alois   408 

Münch, Peter   388       2377 

 

 

6. DJK Grossostheim I 

 

Ott, Josef   373 

Zahradnik, Wolfgang  376 

Mai, Diter   405 

Bohlender, Hans  418 

Zahradnik, Horst  410 

Sommer, Stefan  384       2376 

 

 

7. DJK Aschaffenburg I 

 

Weis, Roland   389 

Rollmann, Günter  350 

Wank, Eduard   443 

Häuser, Wilmar  415 

Ehmas, Walter   394 

Zorn, Adam   370       2361 

 

 

8. DJK Schweinfurt III 

 

Keßler, Klaus   374 

Korn, Helmut   420 

Erhard, Walter   452 

Hünnerkopf, Andreas  336 

Meder, Gerd   382 

Stretz, Willi   365       2329 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



9. DJK Grossostheim II 

 

Erben, Rudi   356 

Pilzweger, Rüdiger  397 

Ditz, Franz   421 

Schmidt, Franz   356 

Dill, Arnulf   401 

Brand, Hans   374       2305 

 

 

10. DJK Oberschwarzach I 

 

Ring, Willibald   407 

Bohn, Siegfried  411 

Fick, Gottfried   374 

Göttler, Hugo   366 

Roß, Herbert   358 

Buhr, Oswald   348       2264 

 

 

11. DJK Oberschwarzach II 

 

Groha, Willi   384 

Haupt, Hans   360 

Wittmann, Karlheinz  360 

Wagner, Georg  287 

Wirsching, Kilian  282 

Engel, Herbert   346       2019 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Mannschaften – Damen 
 

1. DJK Schweinfurt 
 

Dittmar, Lilo   417 
May, Bärbel   428    
Paltner, Claudia  415 
Rottler, Maria   379 
Polak, Susanne  431    
Kreß, Elfi   385       2455 

 
 
 

2. DJK Schweinfurt II 
 

Erhard, Madeleine  403 
Korn, Elisabeth  416 
Maffei, Erna   400 
Betz, Ute   349 
Schmitt, Anni   406 
Sauter, Waltraud  392       2366 
 
 

3. DJK Grossostheim I 
 

Sommer, Ellen   316 
Nöther, Piera   322 
Dill, Marianne   392 
Schmidt, Hedwig  398 
Körner, Annemarie  411 
Pilzweger, Karin  389       2228 
 
 
 

4. DJK Schweinfurt III 
 

Metzner, Renate  352 
Köhler, Hedwig  406 
Strohmenger, Gertrud 364 
Betz, Hedwig   374 
Hünnerkopf, Christel  326 
Zimmermann, Sonja  376       2198 
 
 


